
Frequency Table

Frequency Percent

Valid 

Percent

Cumulative 

Percent

Right 

Direction

509 39.9 39.9 39.9

Wrong 

Direction

768 60.1 60.1 100.0

Total 1277 100.0 100.0

Frequency Percent

Valid 

Percent

Cumulative 

Percent

Approve 593 46.4 46.4 46.4

Disapprove 610 47.8 47.8 94.2

Neutral or 

no opinion

73 5.8 5.8 100.0

Total 1277 100.0 100.0

Frequency Percent

Valid 

Percent

Cumulative 

Percent

Naughty 677 53.0 53.0 53.0

Nice 464 36.4 36.4 89.4

Not sure 135 10.6 10.6 100.0

Total 1277 100.0 100.0

Frequency Percent

Valid 

Percent

Cumulative 

Percent

Naughty 480 37.6 37.6 37.6

Nice 595 46.6 46.6 84.2

Not sure 202 15.8 15.8 100.0

Total 1277 100.0 100.0

Frequency Percent

Valid 

Percent

Cumulative 

Percent

Naughty 184 14.4 14.4 14.4

Nice 902 70.6 70.6 85.0

Not sure 192 15.0 15.0 100.0

Total 1277 100.0 100.0

Frequency Percent

Valid 

Percent

Cumulative 

Percent

Valid

Would you say things in the United States today are generally headed in 

the right direction or in the wrong direction?

Valid

Do you approve or disapprove of the job Donald Trump is doing as 

President?

Valid

How do you think Santa Claus will rate President Donald Trump on his 

list this year - naughty or nice?

Valid

How do you think Santa Claus will rate President-elect Joe Biden on his 

list this year - naughty or nice?

How do you think Santa Claus will rate you on his list this year - naughty 

or nice?

Valid

Should Donald Trump run for President in 2024?



Yes 499 39.1 39.1 39.1

No 677 53.0 53.0 92.1

Unsure 101 7.9 7.9 100.0

Total 1277 100.0 100.0

Frequency Percent

Valid 

Percent

Cumulative 

Percent

Yes 625 48.9 48.9 48.9

No 652 51.1 51.1 100.0

Total 1277 100.0 100.0

Frequency Percent

Valid 

Percent

Cumulative 

Percent

Climate 

change

100 7.8 7.8 7.8

Social 

justice

166 13.0 13.0 20.8

The 

economy

356 27.9 27.9 48.7

Supreme 

Court

56 4.4 4.4 53.1

COVID-19 

response

323 25.3 25.3 78.4

Healthcare 151 11.9 11.9 90.2

Something 

else

125 9.8 9.8 100.0

Total 1277 100.0 100.0

Frequency Percent

Valid 

Percent

Cumulative 

Percent

Major 

threat

684 53.6 53.6 53.6

Moderate 

threat

380 29.7 29.7 83.3

Minor 

threat

153 12.0 12.0 95.3

Not a 

threat

60 4.7 4.7 100.0

Total 1277 100.0 100.0

Frequency Percent

Valid 

Percent

Cumulative 

Percent

Yes 792 62.0 62.0 62.0

No 399 31.2 31.2 93.3

Unsure 86 6.7 6.7 100.0

Total 1277 100.0 100.0

Frequency Percent

Valid 

Percent

Cumulative 

Percent

Valid

Valid

Has the COVID-19 outbreak caused you to have any trouble buying gifts 

for your household this holiday season?

Valid

What is your most important issue?

In your opinion, should Congress include a second payment of up to 

$1,200 for individuals making less than $99,000 in the next stimulus 

package?

How much of a threat to public health in the United States do you believe 

Coronavirus/COVID-19 is?

Valid

Have you or are you planning on getting a flu shot this year?

Valid



Yes 976 76.4 76.4 76.4

No 168 13.1 13.1 89.6

Unsure 133 10.4 10.4 100.0

Total 1277 100.0 100.0

Frequency Percent

Valid 

Percent

Cumulative 

Percent

Yes 1034 80.9 80.9 80.9

No 243 19.1 19.1 100.0

Total 1277 100.0 100.0

Frequency Percent

Valid 

Percent

Cumulative 

Percent

Excellent 160 12.5 12.5 12.5

Good 709 55.6 55.6 68.1

Not Good 292 22.9 22.9 91.0

Poor 115 9.0 9.0 100.0

Total 1277 100.0 100.0

Frequency Percent

Valid 

Percent

Cumulative 

Percent

Joe Biden 607 47.5 47.5 47.5

Donald 

Trump

548 42.9 42.9 90.4

Someone 

Else

60 4.7 4.7 95.1

Did not 

vote

63 4.9 4.9 100.0

Total 1277 100.0 100.0

Frequency Percent

Valid 

Percent

Cumulative 

Percent

Male 609 47.7 47.7 47.7

Female 668 52.3 52.3 100.0

Total 1277 100.0 100.0

Frequency Percent

Valid 

Percent

Cumulative 

Percent

Democratic 475 37.2 37.2 37.2

Republican 425 33.3 33.3 70.5

Independen

t/other

377 29.5 29.5 100.0

Total 1277 100.0 100.0

Valid

Valid

Do you believe in God?

Valid

How would you rate your current finances: excellent, good, not good, or 

poor?

Valid

Who did you vote for in the 2020 Presidential election?

Valid

Can you please tell me your gender?

What is your party affiliation?

Valid

For statistical purposes only, can you please tell me your ethnicity?



Frequency Percent

Valid 

Percent

Cumulative 

Percent

Hispanic or 

Latino of 

any race

153 12.0 12.0 12.0

White or 

Caucasian

894 70.0 70.0 82.0

Black or 

African 

153 12.0 12.0 94.0

Asian 

American 

or Pacific 

38 3.0 3.0 97.0

Other or 

multiple 

38 3.0 3.0 100.0

Total 1277 100.0 100.0

Frequency Percent

Valid 

Percent

Cumulative 

Percent

18-29 

years

220 17.2 17.2 17.2

30-44 

years

419 32.8 32.8 50.0

45-64 

years

412 32.3 32.3 82.3

65 or more 

years

226 17.7 17.7 100.0

Total 1277 100.0 100.0

Frequency Percent

Valid 

Percent

Cumulative 

Percent

High school 

or less

395 30.9 30.9 30.9

Some 

college

321 25.2 25.2 56.1

College 

graduate

355 27.8 27.8 83.8

Postgrad or 

higher

206 16.2 16.2 100.0

Total 1277 100.0 100.0

Frequency Percent

Valid 

Percent

Cumulative 

Percent

Urban/city 431 33.8 33.8 33.8

Suburban 523 41.0 41.0 74.8

Rural 322 25.2 25.2 100.0

Total 1277 100.0 100.0

Frequency Percent

Valid 

Percent

Cumulative 

Percent

Northeast 243 19.0 19.0 19.0

South 472 37.0 37.0 56.0

Midwest 294 23.0 23.0 79.0

West 268 21.0 21.0 100.0

Total 1277 100.0 100.0

Valid

Valid

What is your age range?

Valid

What is the highest level of education you have attained?

Mode

Please select the type of area where you live

Valid

Region

Valid



Frequency Percent

Valid 

Percent

Cumulative 

Percent

Online 769 60.2 60.2 60.2

Landline 508 39.8 39.8 100.0

Total 1277 100.0 100.0

Valid


